

Request for Quotation

DEP15514

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEN DO E

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
RBS, Inc.

P. O. Box 490

White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986

DATE PRIN	TED TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E .	SHIP VIA:	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:	0	8/31/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	WELL RO	1 AD MA	JB INTEN	ANCE	962-86	\$34,210.00	\$	34,210.00
	THE WES PROTECT TO UPGR DISPOSA	T VIR ION, ADE M L LAN LOWIN	GINIA DIVIS ONITO DFILL	DEPA ION O RING LOCA	HASING DIVISION RTMENT OF ENVIRO F LAND RESTORAT WELL ROADS FOR TED NEAR MEADOW ATIONS AND THE A	ONMENTAL ION, SEEKS BI THE MIDWEST BRIDGE WV, F	IDS	
	10:00 A INTERES FAILURE DISQUAL	M ON- TED P TO A IFICA	SITE ARTIE TTEND TION	ID WI PER T S ARE THE OF TH	DATORY PRE-BID LL BE HELD ON AU HE DIRECTIONS NO REQUIRED TO ATT MANDATORY PRE-BI E BID. NO ONE F E BIDDER.	TED HEREIN. TEND THIS MEE ID SHALL RESU	ALL ETING.	
	POTENTI OFFICIA PRE-BID REPRESE IN DISQ ACCEPT	AL BI L DOC . FA NTATI UALIF ANY O	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM	LL BE MADE AVAIL OMPLETE. THIS WERN SETTING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COME THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE SENTATION TO VERIBBLE FOR ENSURING	WILL SERVE AS AT THE MAND ANY AND SHEET WILL RO STATE WILL NO OFY ATTENDANC	S THE DATORY RESULT	ECEIVED
	COMPLETI SHEET, WILL NO	ED TH THE T ASS	E INFO PURCH UME AN	ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTEND	THE ATTENDAN IE STATE AGEN A BIDDER-S ANCE SHEET.	ICE ICY IN	AUG 29 A 9 4
IGNATURE /	10	/	/	oce He	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	DATE	
Ku	UJ 150	sy a		_		645-2277	8/26	/11
ITLE /		/ FE					0,20	/ 1 1



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15514

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE RBS, Inc. P. O. Box 490

White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986

CATETAIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/				The second second second second	
BID OPENING DATE	08/3	31/2011	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	JTEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			THAT ALL POTENTIA AND FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUD	Е
	THE START) LATE, BUT PORTION OF BIDDERS WI PORTION OF	TIME FOR PRIOR TO THE THE PRE-BII THE PRE-BII THE PRE-BII THE PRE-BII THE PRE-BII	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BIED DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTER CONCLUSION OF THE CONCLUSION OF THE DISTRIBUTED TO THE BE PERMITTED TO THE PERMITTED TO T	DDERS WHO ARRIVE E TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
	DALE, WV. WV 20 N TO 3.4 MILES. TURN RIGHT	FROM MEADOW WARD CO ROUT TURN RIGHT	ANDFILL IS LOCAT BRIDGE, WV, HEA E 44/4/PATTERSON ONTO CO RT 29, JTE 29/3/DIXON. 30.797641	D NORTHEAST ON MOUNTAIN RD RO	
	EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGI	NIA CODE 21-	·1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANV SOLICITA	
	TION FOR A REQUIRES E SUBMIT AT THE BID. T	A PUBLIC IMPRIACH VENDOR THE SAME TIN	OVEMENT CONSTRUCT HAT SUBMITS A BI IE AN AFFIDAVIT O DRUG-FREE WORKPL MITTED WITH THE	TION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T F COMPLIANCE WIT ACE AFFIDAVIT	
	OF THE VEN CLE 1D, CH TO SUBMIT	DOR'S COMPLI APTER 21 OF THE SIGNED D	ANCE WITH THE PR THE WEST VIRGINI RUG-FREE WORKPLA N DISQUALIFICATI	OVISIONS OF ARTI A CODE. FAILURE CE AFFIDAVIT WIT	
	WITHIN 30 IS RECEIVE EXECUTED P	CALENDAR DA D. UNLESS O URCHASE ORDE	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
BNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	DATE	1
LE		FEIN		645-2277	/26/11
President	-	55-047-7	166	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP15514

GE
3

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

SHIP VIA F,O,B;

304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE RBS, Inc. P. O. Box 490 White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY. UOP. ITEM NUMBER PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. MAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR SUMMERS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS'.COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTERS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (304) 645-22778/26/11 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-047-7166 President



Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA ... F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP15514

PAGE

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ C TYPE NA RBS, In P. O. B White S

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RBS, Inc. P. O. Box 490 White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986

07/20/ ID OPENING DATE:	08/31/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE.	AMOUNT
	THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A JNDER \$100,0 ACCECPTABLE BOND, OR LAB	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA BOND WILL 00. PERSO IN LIEU OF OR AND MAT	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST VD AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DO. A LETTER OF CONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND ERIAL BOND.	TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT, PERFORMANCE	E // , E
	THE SUCCESSF REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7	UL VENDOR.	YSTEM WILL BE A		
	SEQ., EVERY ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR ST	CONTRACT F REPAIR, IM , WHERE TH OF STEEL O 0,000 OR W QUIRED, TH EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF	PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE C HERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACC TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU	RECONSTRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASED	м
1	FOR USE AT T	HE SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	
LE	7=-				8/26/11
President	FE	55-047-716			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986

Request for Quotation

DEP15514

::: PA	GE
	_5

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE RBS, Inc. P. O. Box 490

S H D C

DATE PRIN	VTED	TERMS OF SA	E	SHIF	VIA	F.O).В,		FREIGHT TERM	AS
BID OPENING DATE		(71 (001)								
Comp. (60.0000000000000000000000000000000000	1	/31/2011	I WAY	1	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPENING		01:30	JW0000W70WW	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNI	PAICE		AMOUNT	
	THE PROD	ALUMINUM UCT IS LE F STEEL A	SS TH	AN \$50,0	00 OR LE	SS THAN	10,000	:		
	ACCEPTED TO BE UN 20% OR M PRODUCTS PRODUCTS LABOR SU DEPARTME ONLY IF	MADE ALUM ONLY IF REASONABL ORE HIGHE IF THE TO BE SU RPLUS ARE NT OF LAB DOMESTIC AN THE FO	THE CE. SR THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	OST OF DUCH COST NOTHE BI STIC ALU DOR PRO SOBETINE OREIGN P CTS ARE	OMESTIC IS UNRE D PRICE MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS 30% OR M	PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FORE LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE S	IS FOU IF IT IGN MAD STEEL TANTIAL STATES UPPLIED	IN IS DE		
	PROVISIO DETERMIN ALUMINUM THAN THE OFFICE M REDUCTIO ALL VEND	R TO THE NS, THE SES THAT T, GLASS O LOWEST BAY REQUES N IN THE ORS MUST G FOREIGN	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFIC EXISTS A EL THAT MESTIC P WRITING T BID FO ATE IN T	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO RODUCTS, A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN THE SPE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEY	NG UNITEREIGN D LOWER NDING AND PRODUCT	2		
	EXHIBIT	9 OR ISSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	1		
	IIO ARIDE	ITECT/ENG BY THE F TION PROJ	OLLOW ECT A	ING SCHE	DULE IN DR STATE	ISSUING AGENCIE		D		
SIGNATURE			SEE REV	erse side for	TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
						45-2277	DA	TE 8/26/	/11	
President	±	FEIN 55-0)47-716	56			RESS CHANG		NOTED ABO	VF
WH	EN RESPONI	DING TO RFQ.	INSER.	L NAME AND	ADDDESSI					



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15514

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RBS, Inc.
P. O. Boy 490

RBS, Inc. P. O. Box 490 White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986

DATE PRINT	red	TEP	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP.	/IA	F.O.E	1.000	FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/									
BID OPENING DATE:	F	08/31/	2011			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	ИВЕН	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
							ARE THE A		
							OCURED DR		
							HE ADDEND		
	PURCHA			Company of the control of the contro		. 그렇게 하셨어지까	ER IN THE GINEER SH		
							TE AGENCY		
					ISSUED.	THE OTA	IL HOLKO	ron	
			1.50.08						
					END THE A		5555		
							EXTEND TH		
							RECEIVED		
	OPENIN			IEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BI	D	EJ
	OLENTIA	G DATE	•						
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLEDGE	D BY ALL	
j	BIDDER						E PURCHA		
	DIVISI	ON.	THE	SAME			GULATIONS		
		APPLY					G DOCUMEN		
	SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDUM	DOCUME	NT. THE	ONLY	
							IS ISSUED		
		URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME AND	O/OR	
	DATE.								
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	I HERE	ВУ АСК	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING C	HECKED	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE N	ECESSAR	Y REVISIO	NS TO	
	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR SPECI	FICATIO	N, ETC.		
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :						
	NO. 1		Х						
SIGNATURE				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	NDITIONS		
			1.70			(304)	645-2277	DATE	/26/11
President		FE	55-0)47–71	56				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
rrestaent	EN DESD	UNIDING				ADDRESS	IN SPACE ARC		



Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15514

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RBS, Inc. P. O. Box 490 White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986

DATÉ PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	\$HIP.VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/2011				•
BID OPENING DATE: 08/3	1/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT,	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 2		1		
10. 2		1		
NO. 3		l		
1				
NO. 4				
NO. 5				
I HNDEDSTA	ND THAT EATL	URE TO CONFIRM T	UE DECETOT OF TUE	
		SE FOR REJECTION		
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		JOE TON NEGLOTION	of the bibot	
VENDOR MUS	T CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
REPRESENTA	TION MADE OF	ASSUMED TO BE M	ADE DURING ANY	1
		ETWEEN VENDOR'S		
		L IS NOT BINDING		
		WRITING AND ADDE		
SPECIFICAT	TONS BY AN C	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
			9	
1/1/10	11/1/2000		and the second second	
11.5.4	~ y/. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S I	GNATURE	
RBS, Inc	. /		MDANIV	
		CO	MPANY	
8/26/11		DA	re	
			J Ia	
REV. 11/96				
		1		
1	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
WEST VIRGI	NIA STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
		RFORM CONTRACTIN		
	BE LICENSED	The second secon	INIA CONTRACTORS	
		OWERED TO ISSUE		
LICENSE,	APPLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY CO	MINCLING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	
	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	I
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE (304) 6	545-2277 DATE	8/26/11
TITLE President	FEIN EE 047 71			
Trestuciic	55-047-71	ьь	AUDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15514

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN . 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RBS, Inc. P. O. Box 490 White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	40 TH	y : : : : : : F.C).8.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/20										
BID OPENING DATE:	0.8	/31/	2011			BID C	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	ΤΙΤΑΑΨΟ	Υ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ІТЕМ МИМВЕЯ		UNIT	PRICE:		AMOUNT
					ING 3, ROOM 4) 558-7890		CHARLES	TON, W	v	
PI		INE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE R BID.					
В	IDDER T	o co	MPLET	E:					1	
C	DNTRACT	ORS	NAME:		RBS, Inc.	.			• • •	
CO	DNTRACT	ors	LICEN	SE NO	WV001531					
C		THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQU ORS LICENSE ACT				OF	
				AP	PLICABLE LA	,				
. AN	ND REGU HE "REQ	LATI UEST IS	ONS, FOR	T DNA QUOTA	E CODE, PURO HE INFORMAT TION" ISSUED UTHORITY GOV	ON PR	ROVIDED HE PURC	IN	LES	
0 F DE	NY OTHE R ALTER	R SO	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECII AL OR WRITTI ION PROVIDEI PARAGRAPH	EN, WH D FROM	IICH CON I THE SO	TRADIC'	TS	
F C	OR BANK	RUPT NUL	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE VENI ION, THE STA , AND TERMIN	TE MA	Y DEEM	THE	S	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV		HONE	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		ATE	
President		FEI	^й 55-	047-7	- Vanta Aug	304) 6	45-2277 ADD	RESS CHAN		/26/11 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

P. O. Box .490

RBS, Inc.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUEST FOR NUMBER

DEP15514

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B; FREIGHT TERMS 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/31/2011 UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: DEP15514 BID OPENING DATE: 08/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: (304) 497-3802 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: James K. (J.K) Rose SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (304) 645-2277 8/26/11 FEIN 55-047-7166 President



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP15514 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> ENDOR

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RBS, Inc.

RBS, Inc. P. O. Box 490 White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986

08/19/									FREIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DATE:		08/31/	2011			RTD (PENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	Charles San Vill	TITY.	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PR		AMOUNT
	****	****	****	*** A	DDENDUM N	10.1 ***	******	*****	
	NCE PI	ROJECT SIGN	IN MI	EADOW	BRIDGE,	WV, TO I	LL ROAD MA DISTRIBUTE DRY PRE-BI	THE	
	BID OPI AT 1:30		DATE (k TIM	E REMAIN	UNCHANG	ED AS 08/3	1/2011	
	*****	*****	****	*** N(OTHER C	HANGES	*****	*****	
001			vb		062-86				
e on man	ELL RC	1.			702-86	-	\$34,210.00)	\$34,210.00
,	****	THIS	IS TH	IE ENI	OF RFQ	DEP155	14 *****	TOTAL:	\$34,210.00
	Singuitary at 1	137 3347	X	SEE DEV	Eper eine dan	TERMS AND SOL	DITIONA	8896888888888	2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
BNATURE		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		OLE ME	LEUSE SINE LOH	TELEPHONE	UITIONS	DATE	
LE						2.0	45-2277		26/11
	ent	100	IN			1-5-7			

DEP15514 BID SCHEDULE

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

All unit prices include transportation costs to mobilize and demobilize equipment, and or supplies to the project site. There will NOT be any additional payment for mileage or transportation. All operator costs will be included in the unit rates.

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AMOUNT
NO.			PRICE	
1	1200 tons	1 1/ inch Crusher Run Limestone Gravel		
			\$ 16.00	\$ <u>19,200</u> .0
			Ton	
2	3 EA	HI-Q Corrugated Culvert 12" – 20' section (installed)		
			\$570.00	\$ <u>1,710</u> .00
			EACH	
3	3 EA	HI-Q Corrugated Culvert 24" – 20' section		
			\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00
			EACH	
4	1 Lump Sum	Road Grading D-3 Caterpillar Dozer or equivalent (lump sum)		
		*Total length of road to be graded is 5,300 ft	\$ <u>10,600.</u> 0	\$10,600.00
			Lump Sum	
		TOTAL \$ 34,210.00		
	Authorize	ed Signature: Sund By Date: 8/2	6/11	

NOTES:

1. All items must be bid and bid in unit measure specified in the quantity column.

BID BOND

	KNOW A	ILL MEN	3Y THESE	PRESENTS,	That we, the	undersigned,	R. B. S., Ir	IC.	
		nite Sulph	ur Springs			nia	, as Principal,	, and Fidelity and Deposit Compan	y of
Marylan				Maryland	<u> </u>	a corporation	organized and e	xisting under the laws of the State of	
	/land	with its p	rincipal offic	ce in the City o	of Baltim	iore, MD	, as Surety, a	ire held and firmly bound unto the Sta	ate
of West	Virginia, a	as Oblige	, in the per	ial sum of Five	Percent of	the Amount B	3id (\$	- 5%) for the payment of wi	nich,
well and	truly to b	e made, v	e jointly an	d severally bi	nd ourselves	s, our heirs, ad	ministrators, exe	ecutors, successors and assigns.	
	The Con	dition of t	ne above of	oligation is suc	ch that where	eas the Princip	oal has submitted	d to the Purchasing Section of the	
Departm	nent of Ad	lministratio	on a certain	bid or propos	al, attached	hereto and ma	ade a part hereo	of, to enter into a contract in writing fo	ır
Midwe	st Dispo	sal Well	Road Up	Grading for	Midwest Di	isposal Landf	ill, near Meado	ow Bridge, WV.	
of White Sulphur Springs									
	NOW T	IEDECOL	\ <u></u>						
			2000 TO						
					rincipal shall	l enter into a co	ontract in accord	dance with the bid or proposal attach	ed
hereto a	and shall f	urnish an	other bond	ds and insurar	nce required	by the bld or p	proposal, and sh	nall in all other respects perform the	
agreem	ent create	ed by the a	cceptance	of said bid, th	en this oblig	ation shall be	null and void, ot	herwise this obligation shall remain in	ı full
						nability of the c	Surety for any ar	id all claims neredider shall, in no e	vem,
	. 13		2						
									no no
				Sion of the tim	ie within will	on the Obligee	may accept suc	on bid, and said Surety does nereby	
		•							
	ATIW NI	IESS WH	EREOF, Pri	incipal and Su	irety have he	ereunto set the	eir hands and se	als, and such of them as are corpore	tions
have ca	used thei	r corporat	e seals to b	e affixed here	onto and the	ese presents to	be signed by the	neir proper officers, this	
31 st	_day of _		ugust	, 20_11	<u>L</u> .				
								• Common	
Principa	al Corpora	ite Seal					R. B. S.,	//	
							//	(Name of Principal)	
							By K		
							l		
								461	
									 -
							E. L	**************************************	
Surety	Corporate	Seal					Fidelity		
								(Name of Surety)	
								11.	
							MA	Handins	
							4/11	Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by M. P. HAMMOND, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby hominate, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, of Moneta, Virginia, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and indertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as blinding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Mil, in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of A. L. STANCHINA, dated June 14,2004 | 1

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Lawy of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 28th day of July, A.D. 2004.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Eric D. Barnes

Lie D. Bairf Assistant Secretary

By: M. P. Hammond

Vice President

State of Maryland Baltimore County }ss:

FOR YOUR PROTECTION. LOOK FOR THE ZURICH WATERMARK

On this 28th day of July, A.D. 2004, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came M. P. HAMMOND, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Dennis R. Hayden

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: February 15, 2013

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

this 3/36 day of August, 2011.

Assistant Secretary

Crest. Muny

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Greenbrier , TO-WIT:
r, <u>Ronald B. Snyder</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and,; and,; and,
2. I do hereby attest thatRBS, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
RBS, Inc. (Company Name) By: Title: President
Date: _8/26/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>26</u> day of <u>August 2011</u> .
By Commission expires April 10, 2016 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA S
CHERYLL. INC. JUNION CONCRETE RBS. INC. JUNION CONCRETE PO. BOX 198 MAXWELTON, WEST VIRGINIA 24957 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 10, 2316 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES A
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

۲.	,
	8

RFQ No.			

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE State of West Virginia , to-wit: Greenbrier County of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26 day of August My Commission expires April 10 2016 . AFFIX SEAL HERE

NY COMEST ON EXPIRES APRIL 10, 2016